506474120 01/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6520897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAUER HOCKEY, INC.	06/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUER HOCKEY, LLC
Street Address:	100 DOMAIN DRIVE
City:	EXETER
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03833

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16906824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: akulichkova@smartbiggar.ca

Correspondent Name: ANNA KULICHKOVA

Address Line 1: 3300-1000 RUE DE LA GAUCHETIÈRE O

Address Line 4: MONTRÉAL, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86745898 /88267-178C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA KULICHKOVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Kulichkova/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 15

source=BHI_BHLLC#page1.tif source=BHI_BHLLC#page3.tif source=BHI_BHLLC#page4.tif source=BHI_BHLLC#page5.tif source=BHI_BHLLC#page6.tif

source=BHI_BHLLC#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 055062 FRAME: 0161



PATENT REEL: 055062 FRAME: 0162

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLD BH INC. (previously known as Bauer Hockey, Inc.), a Vermont corporation having a place of business at 100 Domain Drive, Exeter, New Hampshire 03833, U.S.A. (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated October 31, 2016, as amended, and effective as of February 27, 2017 (hereinafter, the "Agreement"), with, inter alia, 9938982 CANADA INC., a Canadian corporation (hereinafter the "Purchaser");

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor, the Purchaser and BAUER HOCKEY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 100 Domain Drive, Exeter, New Hampshire 03833, U.S.A. (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), entered into a Counterpart to the Agreement on February 8, 2017 (hereinafter, the "Counterpart Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignee agreed to purchase and assume, inter alia, certain U.S. intellectual property assets and liabilities of the Assignor;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and Counterpart Agreement, the Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned, and transferred to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under, the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Patent Assets"), in the U.S.A. (hereinafter, the "Territory");

AND WHEREAS, in order to effect the recordal of the assignment and transfer of the Patent Assets in the Territory to the Assignee, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree to sign this Confirmatory Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, representations, warranties and agreements contained herein and in the Agreement, the Assignor hereby confirms having sold, conveyed, assigned, and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of February 27, 2017, its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under, the Patent Assets, inclusive of any continuations, divisionals, reissuances or re-examinations thereof, all rights of priority in the Territory that are derived or arise from, or based on, such Patent Assets or corresponding foreign patent or industrial design rights that exist or arise in Canada and the rest of the world, and any and all patents that may issue on any of the foregoing in the U.S.A., and any and all right, title, interest, privileges, damages, settlements and proceeds under, relating to, or arising from, the Patent Assets, including, without limitation, any claim against third parties for past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Patent Assets, all of which or the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

AS agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this document has been drawn up in English. Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, ce document a été rédigé en anglais.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers duly authorized.

Page 1 of 15

SIGNED at EXCLUM USA, this 22/4 day of	ο£
BY: Michael J. Wall President, Treasurer and Secretary	
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
I, KATILLA COKE whose full postal address is 137 HAWATA WAS HOLD HOW NO STORED HEREBY declare that I was personally present and did see Michael J. Wall, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.	19 dud pa
Declared at <u>FXCVNH</u> , this <u>25</u> day of June 2017	
X44ttl Victory Witness signature	
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED at EXUCKNH USA	2
BAUER HOCKEY, LLC	
BY: / 1 (/////////////////////////////////	
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
whose full postal address is the personally present and did see Michelle Hanson, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.	
Declared at Exeter, NH, this 2017 (City/town)	
Witness signature	

Page 2 of 15

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S.A. DESIGN I	PATENTS / APPL	ICATIONS		
TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
SKATE BOOT	29/159694	2002-04-26	D473703	2003-04-2
ICE SKATE BLADE	29/150840	2001-11-28	D475205	2003-06-0
HOCKEY STICK	29/169797	2002-10-25	D484555	2003-12-3
ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER	29/159670	2002-04-26	D488845	2004-04-2
ICE SKATE BLADE	29/159672	2002-04-26	D488846	2004-04-2
STRAP OF AN ELBOW PAD	29/172844	2002-12-19	D489493	2004-05-0
ICE SKATE BLADE AND ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER	29/159673	2002-04-26	D490131	2004-05-1
SET OF OVERLAYS FOR A SHOULDER PAD ASSEMBLY	29/172841	2002-12-19	D492819	2004-07-0
SET OF FRONT AND REAR PANELS FOR A SHOULDER PAD ASSEMBLY	29/172840	2002-12-19	D493258	2004-07-20
OUTSOLE FOR A SKATE BOOT	29/169795	2002-10-25	D494747	2004-08-24
BICEPS PROTECTOR OF AN ELBOW PAD	29/172846	2002-12-19	D495095	2004-08-24
AERATION APERTURES OF A HOCKEY HELMET	29/181124	2003-05-06	D496762	2004-09-28
PADDLE PORTION OF A GOALTENDER HOCKEY STICK	29/186220	2003-07-11	D496703	2004-09-28
SKATE BOOT	29/185250	2003-06-25	D496974	2004-10-05
HOCKEY HELMET	29/181125	2003-05-06	D498334	2004-11-09
SET OF OVERLAYS OF AN ELBOW PAD	29/172843	2002-12-19	D500574	2005-01-04
SKATE BOOT	29/183862	2003-06-17	D502752	2005-03-08
SHAFT FOR A HOCKEY STICK	29/192720	2003-10-29	D504166	2005-04-19
SHAFT FOR A HOCKEY STICK	29/192765	2003-10-29	D504929	2005-05-10
ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER	29/217885	2004-11-24	D511322	2005-11-08
SKATE BOOT	29/223055	2005-02-07	D512476	2005-12-06
SKATE BOOT	29/223054	2005-02-07	D513778	2005-12-00
TOOL-LESS ADJUSTER FOR SPORTS HELMET	29/236622	2005-08-19	D523590	2006-06-20
COWLING OF A GOALIE SKATE	29/203900	2004-04-22	D526474	2006-08-15
HOCKEY GLOVE	29/236836	2005-08-24	D530455	2006-10-13 2006-10-17
HOCKEY GLOVE	29/261877	2006-06-22	D533968	***************************************
HOCKEY GLOVE	29/261879	2006-06-22	D533969	2006-12-19 2006-12-19
HOCKEY GLOVE	29/261881	2006-06-22	D533970	2006-12-19

Page 3 of 15

PATENT REEL: 052962 FRAME: 0065

HOCKEY GLOVE	29/261880	2006-06-22	D534320	2006-12-26
SPORTING SHIRT	29/213263	2004-09-16	D535808	2007-01-30
HOCKEY GLOVE	29/261878	2006-06-22	D537211	2007-02-20
SIDE PROTECTOR OF A LEG PAD	29/198498	2004-02-02	D541487	2007-04-24
COWLING OF A GOALIE SKATE	29/257215	2006-03-31	D542520	2007-05-15
ICE SKATE	29/305894	2008-03-28	D578595	2007-05-15
ICE SKATE	29/305897	2008-03-28	D579193	2008-10-28
ICE SKATE	29/305893	2008-03-28	D579510	2008-10-28
ICE SKATE	29/304996	2008-03-11	D579644	2008-11-04
ICE SKATE	29/305895	2008-03-28	D579999	2008-11-04
ICE SKATE	29/305892	2008-03-28	D580635	2008-11-18
ICE SKATE	29/305896	2008-03-28	D580645	2008-11-18
OUTER SHELL OF A HOCKEY HELMET	29/284063	2007-08-30	D598609	2009-08-18
OUTER SHELL OF A HELMET FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	29/337391	2009-05-21	D618857	2010-06-29
COWLING FOR A GOALIE SKATE	29/346818	2009-11-06	D641060	2011-05-07
FOOTBED	29/380443	2010-12-06	D657946	2012-04-24
UPPER PORTION OF AN ICE SKATE BLADE	29/383999	2011-01-25	D665473	2012-08-14
ICE SKATE BLADE	29/376040	2010-09-30	RE43,827	2012-11-27
OUTER SHELL OF A HELMET FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	29/398172	2011-07-27	D672920	2012-12-18
IN-LINE SKATE WHEEL	29/404,313	2011-10-19	D685047	2013-06-25
INLINE SKATE WHEEL	29/404,316	2011-10-19	D685048	<u>-2013-06-25</u> 2013-06-25
ICE SKATE BLADE	29/319823	2008-06-16	RE44422	2013-08-13
OUTER SHELL OF A HELMET FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	29/482756	2014-02-21	D750842	2016-03-01
ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER	29/485039	2014-03-14	D762275	2016 02 26
ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER	29/569058	2016-06-23	D784471	2016-07-26 2017-04-18
BLADE HOLDER FOR AN ICE SKATE	29/505582	2015-12-23	44107771	2017-04-10
COWLINGLESS GOALIE SKATE FOR AN ICE HOCKEY GOALIE	29/551288	2016-01-12		
ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER	29/579355	2016-09-29		
ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER	29/582205	2016-10-26		

U.S.A. UHLH Y	PATENTS / APPL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
ATHLETIC GLOVE THUMB PROTECTOR	08/893476	1997-07-11	5884329	1999-03-2
ADJUSTABLE HELMET HAVING AN IMPROVED LOCKING MECHANISM	08/980312	1997-11-28	5956776	1999-09-2
FASTENER FOR USE ON A PROTECTIVE HELMET	08/989651	1997-12-12	5978973	1999-11-0
ATHLETIC GLOVE THUMB PROTECTOR	09/145587	1998-09-02	5996117	1999-12-0
PROTECTIVE HOCKEY UNDERSHIRT	09/178419	1998-10-26	6038701	2000-03-21
LIMB PROTECTOR	08/971087	1997-11-14	6128779	2000-10-10
PROTECTIVE HOCKEY UNDERSHIRT	09/524980	2000-03-14	6141800	2000-11-07
PADDING WITH EMBEDDED FASTENER FOR USE IN A HELMET	08/980370	1997-11-28	6202223	2001-03-20
ADJUSTABLE ELBOW PAD	09/650383	2000-08-29	6205583	2001-03-27
ASYMMETRICAL PROTECTIVE SPORTING GLOVES	09/426018	1999-10-25	6233744	2001-05-22
ADJUSTABLE SHOULDER PAD	09/642271	2000-08-18	6247188	2001-06-19
QUARTER FOR SKATE BOOT	09/486919	1998-09-04	6260290	2001-07-17
EXTENSIBLE LEG PAD	09/642270	2000-08-18	6272682	2001-08-14
METHOD OF MAKING FOOTWEAR	09/468990	1999-12-21	6295679	2001-10-02
HOCKEY HELMET WITH SELF-ADJUSTING PADDING	09/309000	1997-11-26	6298497	2001-10-09
HELMET FACE PROTECTOR	09/671274	2000-09-28	6301719	2001-10-16
ADJUSTABLE PROTECTIVE HELMET	09/722095	2000-11-24	6324700	2001-12-04
CONTROLLED FLEX SKATE BOOT	09/451399	1999-11-30	6381877	2002-05-07
PROTECTIVE HELMET WITH ADJUSTABLE PADDING	09/953170	2001-09-17	6385780	2002-05-14
ICE SKATE RUNNER	09/467527	1999-12-21	6419241	2002-07-16
ICE SKATE	09/156847	1998-09-16	6467778	2002-10-22
SPORT FOOTWEAR CONSTRUCTION	09/469872	1999-12-21	6499233	2002-12-31
SKATE BOOT WITH TOE PROTECTOR	09/742930	2000-12-20	6505422	2003-01-14

ERGONOMIC SKATE BOOT WITH SHOCK ABSORBER	09/466,747	1998-05-01	6517090	2003-02-11
PROTECTIVE SPORTING GLOVE	09/941978	2001-08-29	6543057	2003-04-08
SKATE HAVING DYNAMIC RANGE OF MOTION	09/814730	2001-03-23	6550159	2003-04-22
SPEED LACING DEVICE	09/791694	2001-02-26	6568103	2003-05-27
ASYMMETRICAL HOCKEY GLOVE SYSTEM WITH ARTICULATED LOCKING THUMB	09/420738	1999-10-20	6584615	2003-07-01
PROTECTIVE PANTS	09/986286	2001-11-08	6637036	2003-10-28
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SKATE BOOT	10/295156	2002-11-15	6647576	2003-11-18
ADJUSTABLE LEG PAD ASSEMBLY	10/158063	2002-05-31	6654961	2003-12-02
ICE SKATE	10/230799	2002-08-22	6695322	2004-02-24
HOCKY GLOVE WITH ATTACHABLE PROTECTOR	10/337020	2003-01-06	6732376	2004-05-11
SPORT FOOTWEAR COMPONENT CONSTRUCTION	09/467523	1999-12-21	6748676	2004-06-15
SKATE BOOT	09/560789	2000-04-28	6769203	2004-08-03
PROTECTIVE HOCKEY UNDERGARMET	10/233086	2002-08-30	6782559	2004-08-31
HOCKEY PANTS HAVING AN INTERCHANGEABLE PROTECTIVE UNIT	10/157835	2002-05-31	6804832	2004-10-19
PROTECTIVE GLOVE WITH ARTICULATED LOCKING THUMB	10/446501	2003-05-28	6813781	2004-11-09
SHOULDER PADS WITH INTEGRAL ARM PROTECTORS	10/011721	2001-12-11	6845522	2005-01-25
IN-LINE ROLLER SKATE WITH VIBRATION ABSORPTION SYSTEM	10/038578	2002-01-08	6851682	2005-02-08
SKATE CHASSIS WITH PITCH ADJUSTMENT	10/188151	2002-07-01	6851680	2005-02-08
SKATE BOOT	10/202868	2002-07-26	6871424	2005-03-29
HOCKEY STICK BLADE	10/691978	2003-10-24	6918847	2005-07-19
SPORT FOOTWEAR COMPONENT CONSTRUCTION	10/834313	2004-04-28	6922919	2005-08-02
ADJUSTABLE HELMETS	10/311790	2002-09-25	6966075	2005-11-22
HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	10/705838	2003-11-13	6968575	2005-11-29

	-	~~~~		
HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING A LATERAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	10/705849	2003-11-13	6981284	2006-01-0
DURABLE HIGH PERFORMANCE HOCKEY STICK	10/8008814	2004-03-15	7008338	2006-03-0
METHOD OF MAKING A PROTECTIVE PAD	10/391810	2003-03-20	7013487	2006-03-2
CONTOURED SKATE BOOT	10/616015	2003-07-09	7039977	2006-05-09
LEG PAD WITH A STRAP	10/722470	2003-11-28	7047566	2006-05-2
HOCKEY STICK	10/826983	2004-04-16	7097577	2006-08-29
HOCKEY STICK	11/318326	2005-12-23	7144343	2006-12-05
HOCKEY STICK	10/689545	2003-10-20	7232386	·
HOCKEY STICK	11/820462	2007-06-18	7862456	2007-06-19
METHOD OF MAKING A FORMABLE		2007,000-10	///////////////////////////////////////	2007-06-19
HOCKEY STICK BLADE	10/974828	2004-10-28	7261787	2007-08-28
SKATE BOOT COMPRISING A TONGUE	10/810554	2004-03-29	7290355	2007-11-06
PROTECTIVE GLOVE WITH ARTICULATED LOCKING THUMB	11/607570	2006-11-30	7313831	2008-01-01
FOOTWEAR HAVING AN OUTER SHELL OF FOAM	10/810555	2004-03-29	7316083	2008-01-08
DURABLE HIGH PERFORMANCE HOCKEY STICK	11/357241	2006-02-17	7329195	2008-02-12
ICE SKATE	11/356736	2006-02-17	7387302	2008-06-17
METHOD OF CUSTOMIZING A BLADE HOLDER FOR AN ICE SKATE	11/603830	2006-11-24	7392991	2008-07-01
SKATE BOOT	11/117413	2005-04-29	7398609	2008-07-15
HOCKEY STICK	11/484339	2006-07-10	7422532	2008-07-13
ICE SKATE BOOT	11/057767	2005-02-15	7451991	2008-11-18
KATE CHASSIS WITH PITCH ADJUSTMENT	11/052531	2005-02-07	7523947	2009-04-28
HOCKEY PANTS	11/212752	2005-08-29	7523508	2009-04-28
SPORTING BOOT	11/057766	2005-02-15	7533479	2009-05-19
METHOD OF CUSTOMIZING A BLADE HOLDER FOR AN ICE SKATE	12/216013	2008-06-27	7543826	2009-06-09
ISOR HOLDER FOR A HEAD PROTECTIVE HELMET	11/705540	2007-02-13	7546645	2009-06-16
HOCKEY GLOVE	14/494488	2006-07-28	7562398	2009-07-21
HOCKEY GLOVE	11/494546	2006-07-28	7591023	2009-09-22
SHOULDER PADS	11/506875	2006-08-21	7647651	2010-01-19
CONTOURED SKATE BOOT	11/430754	2006-05-09	7676959	2010-01-19
		THE STATE OF	1414723	#010.03-10

SKATE 1.2/383019 2009-03-30 7712173 2010-05-11	MUTTION OF MANYING COTTON	····			
HOCKEY STICK 12/327647 2008-12-03 7789778 2010-09-09-14 GOALIE SKATE 11/057768 2005-02-15 7793947 2010-09-14 HOCKEY GLOVE 11/964932 2007-12-27 7802315 2010-09-14 HOCKEY GLOVE 11/964932 2007-12-27 7802315 2010-09-28 CLEAR ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER 10/995222 2004-11-24 7806418 2010-10-05 PROTECTIVE PADS HAVING 12/037891 2008-02-26 7823218 2010-11-02 METHOD OF FORMING HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED, STITCHED CORE 12/048976 2008-03-14 7824591 2010-11-02 HOCKEY STICK 11/485642 2006-07-11 7850553 2010-12-14 METHOD OF MAKING A SKATE BOOT 10/872714 2004-06-21 7875229 2011-01-25 HOCKEY STICK 12/221913 2008-08-06 7914403 2011-03-29 ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR COMPRISING A UNITARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE 10/939265 2004-09-10 7950676 2011-05-31 HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCUPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 12/198958 2008-08-27 7954178 2011-06-07 HOCKEY STICK 10/439652 2003-05-15 7963868 2011-06-07 HOCKEY STICK 10/439652 2003-05-15 7963868 2011-06-21 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED 12/469349 2009-05-20 7985148 2011-07-26 A METHOD OF MAKING AN OUTER SHELL FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE PADS 2016-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED 12/55574 2008-06-06 8109536 2012-02-07 FANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER 12/55574 2008-06-06 8109536 2012-02-07 FANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER 12/555754 2009-08-14 8146170 2012-04-03 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED 13/189026 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09 ADDITABLE BEGYEVE WITH MITE	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN ICE SKATE	12/385019	2009-03-30	7712173	2010-05-11
GOALIE SKATE		11/211668	2005-08-26	7765608	2010-08-03
GOALE SKATE	HOCKEY STICK	12/327647	2008-12-03	7789778	2010-09-07
CLEAR ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER 10/995222 2004-11-24 7806418 2010-10-05 PROTECTIVE PADS HAVING CUSTOMIZABLE FLEXIBILITY METHOD OF FORMING HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED, STITCHED CORE FACE GUARD FOR A HOCKEY HELMET HOCKEY STICK METHOD OF MAKING A SKATE BOOT HOCKEY STICK 11/485642 2008-03-14 7824591 2010-11-02 FACE GUARD FOR A HOCKEY HELMET HOCKEY STICK 11/485642 2008-03-14 7824591 2010-11-02 FACE GUARD FOR A HOCKEY HELMET HOCKEY STICK 11/485642 2008-07-11 7850553 2010-12-14 METHOD OF MAKING A SKATE BOOT HOCKEY STICK 12/221913 2008-08-06 7914403 2011-03-29 ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR COMPRISING A UNITARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 12/198958 2008-08-27 7954178 2011-06-07 HOCKEY STICK 10/439652 2003-05-15 7963868 2011-06-21 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE A METHOD OF MAKING AN OUTER SHELL FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE PADS GOALIE SKATE 12/155574 2008-06-06 8109536 2011-07-26 HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 12/020057 2008-01-25 8191179 2012-06-05 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09	GOALIE SKATE	11/057768	2005-02-15	7793947	
PROTECTIVE PADS HAVING CUSTOMIZABLE FLEXIBILITY 12/037891 2008-02-26 7823218 2010-11-02 METHOD OF FORMING HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED, STITCHED CORE 12/048976 2008-03-14 7824591 2010-11-02 FACE GUARD FOR A HOCKEY HELMET 11/730213 2007-03-30 7836517 2010-11-23 HOCKEY STICK 11/485642 2006-07-11 7850553 2010-12-14 METHOD OF MAKING A SKATE BOOT 10/872714 2004-06-21 7875229 2011-01-25 HOCKEY STICK 12/221913 2008-08-06 7914403 2011-03-29 ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR COMPRISING A UNITARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 12/198958 2008-08-27 7954178 2011-06-07 HOCKEY STICK 10/439652 2003-05-15 7963868 2011-06-21 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE A METHOD OF MAKING AN OUTER SHELL FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE PADS GOALIE SKATE 12/155574 2008-06-06 8109535 2012-02-07 PANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER 12/351525 2009-08-14 8146170 2012-04-03 HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS 12/020057 2008-01-25 8191179 2012-06-05 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09	HOCKEY GLOVE	11/964932	2007-12-27	7802315	
CUSTOMIZABLE FLEXIBILITY 12/03/891 2008-02-26 7823218 2010-11-02 METHOD OF FORMING HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED, STITCHED CORE 12/048976 2008-03-14 7824591 2010-11-02 FACE GUARD FOR A HOCKEY HELMET 11/730213 2007-03-30 7836517 2010-11-23 HOCKEY STICK 11/485642 2006-07-11 7850553 2010-12-14 METHOD OF MAKING A SKATE BOOT 10/872714 2004-06-21 7875229 2011-01-25 HOCKEY STICK 12/221913 2008-08-06 7914403 2011-03-29 ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR COMPRISING A UNITARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE 10/939265 2004-09-10 7950676 2011-05-31 HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 12/198958 2008-08-27 7954178 2011-06-07 HOCKEY STICK 10/439652 2003-05-15 7963868 2011-06-21 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 12/469349 2009-05-20 7985148 2011-07-26 A METHOD OF MAKING AN OUTER SHELL FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE PADS 2009-08-14 8146170 2012-04-03 HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS 12/20057 2008-01-25 8191179 2012-06-05 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 13/154249 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 ADDITIONE SHOULD BE ADDITIONED CORE 13/154249 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 ADDITIONE SHOULD BE ADDITIONED CORE 13/154249 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 ADDITIONE SHOULD BE ADDITIONED CORE 13/154249 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09 ADDITIONE SHOULD BE ADDITIONED CORE 13/154249 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09 ADDITIONE SHOULD BE ADDITIONED CORE 13/154049 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09 ADDITIONED SHOULD BE ADDITIONED CORE 13/154049 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09 ADDITIONED SHOULD BE ADDITIONED CORE 2012-07-10 2012-04-05 ADDITIONED SHOULD BE ADDITIONED CORE 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09 ADDITIONED SHOULD BE ADDITIONED CORE 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09 ADDITIONED SHOULD BE ADDITIONED CORE 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09 ADDI	CLEAR ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER	10/995222	2004-11-24	7806418	2010-10-05
WITH WRAPPED, STITCHED CORE 12/048976 2008-03-14 7824591 2010-11-02		12/037891	2008-02-26	7823218	2010-11-02
HOCKEY STICK 11/485642 2006-07-11 7850553 2010-12-14		12/048976	2008-03-14	7824591	2010-11-02
METHOD OF MAKING A SKATE BOOT 10/872714 2004-06-21 7875229 2011-01-25 HOCKEY STICK 12/221913 2008-08-06 7914403 2011-03-29 ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR COMPRISING A UNITARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE 10/939265 2004-09-10 7950676 2011-05-31 HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 12/198958 2008-08-27 7954178 2011-06-07 HOCKEY STICK 10/439652 2003-05-15 7963868 2011-06-21 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 12/469349 2009-05-20 7985148 2011-07-26 A METHOD OF MAKING AN OUTER SHELL FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE PADS 12/847305 2010-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 GOALIE SKATE 12/155574 2008-06-06 8109536 2012-02-07 PANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER 12/541525 2009-08-14 8146170 2012-04-03 HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS 12/020057 2008-01-25 8191179 2012-06-05 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09	FACE GUARD FOR A HOCKEY HELMET	11/730213	2007-03-30	7836517	2010-11-23
METHOD OF MAKING A SKATE BOOT 10/872714 2004-06-21 7875229 2011-01-25 HOCKEY STICK 12/221913 2008-08-06 7914403 2011-03-29 ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR COMPRISING A UNITARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE 10/939265 2004-09-10 7950676 2011-05-31 HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 12/198958 2008-08-27 7954178 2011-06-07 HOCKEY STICK 10/439652 2003-05-15 7963868 2011-06-21 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 12/469349 2009-05-20 7985148 2011-07-26 A METHOD OF MAKING AN OUTER SHELL FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE PADS 12/847305 2010-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 GOALIE SKATE 12/155574 2008-06-06 8109536 2012-02-07 PANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER 12/541525 2009-08-14 8146170 2012-04-03 HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS 12/020057 2008-01-25 8191179 2012-06-05 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09 ADDITIONE ENCREW HELMET STITCHED CORE 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09 ADDITIONE ENCREW HELMET STITCHED CORE 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09	HOCKEY STICK	11/485642	2006-07-11	7850553	2010-12-14
ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR COMPRISING A UNITARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 12/198958 2008-08-27 POSSIGN HOCKEY STICK 10/439652 2003-05-15 7954178 2011-06-07 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE A METHOD OF MAKING AN OUTER SHELL FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE PADS GOALIE SKATE 12/155574 2008-06-06 12/469349 2010-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 PANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS HOCKEY STICK 12/020057 13/154249 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09	METHOD OF MAKING A SKATE BOOT	10/872714	2004-06-21	7875229	
ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR COMPRISING A UNITARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 12/198958 2008-08-27 7954178 2011-06-07 HOCKEY STICK 10/439652 2003-05-15 7963868 2011-06-21 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE A METHOD OF MAKING AN OUTER SHELL FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE PADS GOALIE SKATE 12/155574 2008-06-06 12/469349 2010-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 12/847305 2010-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 12/847305 4008-06-06 8109536 2012-02-07 PANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER 12/541525 2009-08-14 8146170 2012-04-03 HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS 12/020057 13/154249 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09	HOCKEY STICK	12/221913	2008-08-06	7914403	2011-03-29
COCIPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 12/198958 2008-08-27 7954178 2011-06-07 HOCKEY STICK 10/439652 2003-05-15 7963868 2011-06-21 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 12/469349 2009-05-20 7985148 2011-07-26 A METHOD OF MAKING AN OUTER SHELL FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE PADS 12/847305 2010-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 GOALIE SKATE 12/155574 2008-06-06 8109536 2012-02-07 PANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER 12/541525 2009-08-14 8146170 2012-04-03 HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS 12/020057 2008-01-25 8191179 2012-06-05 HOCKEY STICK 13/154249 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09 ADMITABLE HOCKEY MET MET. 2009-08-14 8146170 2012-10-09	UNITARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND	10/939265	2004-09-10	7950676	
HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE A METHOD OF MAKING AN OUTER SHELL FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE PADS GOALIE SKATE FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS HOCKEY STICK HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE ADMITABLE HOWEVEY HELMET 12/469349 2009-05-20 7985148 2011-07-26 2010-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 2012-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 2012-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 2008-06-06 8109536 2012-02-07 2008-01-25 8191179 2012-06-05 13/154249 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09		12/198958	2008-08-27	7954178	2011-06-07
HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 12/469349 2009-05-20 7985148 2011-07-26	HOCKEY STICK	10/439652	2003-05-15	7963868	2011-06-21
FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE PADS 2010-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 PADS 2010-07-30 8062446 2011-11-22 PADS 2012-02-07 PANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER 12/541525 2009-08-14 8146170 2012-04-03 HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS 12/020057 2008-01-25 8191179 2012-06-05 HOCKEY STICK 13/154249 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09	i i	12/469349	2009-05-20	7985148	
PANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER 12/541525 2009-08-14 8146170 2012-04-03 HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS 12/020057 2008-01-25 8191179 2012-06-05 HOCKEY STICK 13/154249 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09	FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PROTECTIVE	12/847305	2010-07-30	8062446	2011-11-22
PANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER 12/541525 2009-08-14 8146170 2012-04-03 HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS 12/020057 2008-01-25 8191179 2012-06-05 HOCKEY STICK 13/154249 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09	GOALIE SKATE	12/155574	2008-06-06	8109536	2012-02-07
HOCKEY HELMET WITH AND OUTER SHELL MADE OF TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS 12/020057 2008-01-25 8191179 2012-06-05 HOCKEY STICK 13/154249 2011-06-06 8216096 2012-07-10 HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09	PANT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER	12/541525			
HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09		12/020057			
HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED 13/189026 2011-07-22 8282515 2012-10-09	HOCKEY STICK	13/154249	2011-06-06	8216096	2012-07-10
ADJUTABLE HOCKEY HELMET 12/191000 2008-08-13 8296868 2012-10-30	HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE	13/189026			***************************************
	ADJUTABLE HOCKEY HELMET	12/191000	2008-08-13	8296868	2012-10-30

,				
HELMET FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	12/408084	2009-03-20	8296867	2012-10-31
METHOD OF MAKING A LASTED SKATE BOOT	12/834760	2010-07-12	8329083	2012-12-11
LEG PAD FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER	13/475,395	2012-05-18	8510862	2013-04-20
ICE SKATE BLADE ASSEMBLY	13/013278	2011-01-25	8454030	2013-06-04
HOCKEY STICK	13/544847	2012-07-09	8517868	2013-08-27
ICE SKATE BLADE ASSEMBLY	13/864720	2013-04-17	8534680	2013-09-17
SHIRT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER	10/942075	2004-09-16	8539616	2013-09-24
INLINE SKATE WHEEL	13/276,416	2011-10-19	8562006	2013-10-22
HOCKEY SKATE	13/271029	2011-10-11	8596650	2013-12-03
BLADE CONSTRUCTS AND METHODS OF FORMING BLADE CONSTRUCTS	12/886147	2010-09-20	8677599	2014-03-25
HOCKEY SKATE	13/418052	2012-06-12	8684368	2014-04-01
HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	12/875485	2010-09-03	8739318	2014-06-03
ICE HOCKEY RUNNER-BLADE ASSEMBLY	13/566896	2012-08-03	8770595	2014-07-08
ADJUSTABLE HOCKEY HELMET	13/654260	2012-10-17	8832870	2014-09-16
HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED STITCHED CORE	12/851931	2010-08-06	8865044	2014-10-21
PROTECTIVE ATHLETIC GARMENT	13/475441	2012-05-18	8869315	2014-10-28
HOCKEY SKATE	14/226486	2014-03-26	9004502	2015-04-14
HOCKEY STICK BLADE WITH TAILORED PERFORMANCE REGIONS	13/688061	2012-11-28	9039549	2015-05-26
LEG PAD FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER	13/953251	2013-07-29	9132335	2015-09-15
HOCKEY STICK BLADE WITH TAILORED PERFORMANCE REGIONS	13/963848	2013-08-09	9248356	2016-02-02
BLADE CONSTRUCTS AND METHODS OF FORMING BLADE CONSTRUCTS	14209324	2014-03-13	9289662	2016-03-22
ICE HOCKEY RUNNER-BLADE ASSEMBLY	14/324867	2014-07-07	9295901	2016-03-29
HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED, STITCHED CORE	14508406	2014-10-07	9295890	2016-03-29
ADJUSTABLE HELMET FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	13/548622	2012-07-13	9345282	2016-05-24
		···········		

METHOD OF FABRICATING A FORMED STRUCTURE WITH EXPANDABLE POLYMERIC SHELL MICROSPHERES	13/469248	2012-05-11	9364998	2016-06-14
SKATE BOOT HAVING AN INNER LINER WITH AN ABRASION RESISTANT OVERLAY	14/041784	2013-09-30	9392840	2016-07-19
SPORT HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL PAD MOUNTED TO A MOVABLE REAR SUPPORT	14/041390	2013-09-30	9403080	2016-08-02
SKATE BOOT HAVING A TENDON GUARD WITH A RECESS	13/827080	2013-03-14	9408435	2016-08-09
HELMET FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	13/611538	2012-09-12	9510633	2016-12-06
HOCKEY SKATE	13/794071	2013-03-11	9510639	2016-12-06
SKATE BOOT HAVING TOE CAP WITH REAR EXTENSIONS	14/087092	2013-11-22	9554615	2017-01-31
SKATE BOOT HAVING A LACE MEMBER WITH AT LEAST ONE OPENING	13/827161	2013-03-14	9622539	2017-04-18
HOCKEY STICK	09/479,429	2000-01-07	•••••	
HOCKEY STICK	09/663,598	2000-09-15	***************************************	
SKATE CHASSIS HAVING A-FRAME CONSTRUCTION	09/669869	2000-09-22		
HOCKEY STICK	09/929299	2001-08-14		
HOCKEY STICK	60/380,900	2002-05-15		
HOCKEY STICK	60/418,067	2002-10-11		
HOCKEY STICK	10/290052	2002-11-06		
ICE SKATE	10/746955	2003-12-23		
HOCKEY STICK	10/759525	2004-01-16		
HOCKEY STICK	60/737,724	2005-11-16		
HOCKEY STICK	11/600581	2006-11-16		
EPOXY CORE W/ EXPANDABLE MICROSPHERES	12/048,941	2008-03-14		
SKATE BOOT	12/249741	2008-10-10	***************************************	
HOCKEY STICK	12/409463	2009-03-23		
METHOD OF MAKING AN ICE SKATE BLADE	12/458246	2009-07-06		
HOCKEY SKATE	12/609627	2009-10-30		
HOCKEY HELMET WITH READILY REMOVABLE EARPIECES	12/898612	2010-05-10		
CO-MOLDED, FOCUSES WEIGHTED, DIMPLE ARRAYED HOCKEY STICKS & OTHER COMPOSITE STRUCTURES	61/367,332	2010-07-23		
SHIRT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER	12/862832	2010-08-25		

HOCKEY STICK	12/875704	2010-09-03	<u> </u>	
FOOTBED FOR A SKATE BOOT	12/960821	2010-03-03		
HOCKEY STICK	13/043361	2011-03-08		
CO-MOLDED, FOCUSED WEIGHTED, DIMPLE ARRAYED HOCKEY STICKS & OTHER COMPOSIE STRUCTURES	13/184,073	2011-07-15		
ADJUSTABLE HELMET FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	61/512076	2011-07-27		
HOCKEY OR LACROSSE HELMET WITH A FLOATING COMFORT LINER	61/512266	2011-07-27		
SPORT HELMET FOR A SPORT PLAYER	61/512325	2011-07-27	***************************************	
EAR PROTECTOR FOR A HOCKEY OF LACROSSE HELMET	61/512790	2011-07-28		
SPORT HELMET	13/313883	2011-12-07	***************************************	
HELMET WITH ROTATIONAL IMPACT PROTECTION	61/587040	2012-01-16		
LEG PADS FOR A HOCKEY GOALKEEPER	13/483685	2012-05-31		19
VISOR SYSTEM FOR A PROTECTIVE SPORT HELMET	13/484,590	2012-05-31		
. EAR PROTECTOR FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	13/548567	2012-07-13		
SPORTS GLOVE WITH INVERTED FINGER PADS	13/560839	2012-07-27		
HELMET WITH ROTATIONAL IMPACT PROTECTION	13/560546	2012-07-30	***************************************	
SPORTS GLOVE WITH INDEPENDENTLY MOVABLE LAYER OF PROTECTION	13/689715	2012-11-12		
HOCKEY SKATE BOOT INCLUDING A TONGUE WITH ONE OR MORE COMFORT CHANNELS	13/789399	2013-03-07		
ICE SKATE	61/783,590	2013-03-14		
SKATE BOOT HAVING A TOE CAP WITH REAR EXTENSIONS DEFINING A HOLLOW SPACE ON EACH SIDE	61/792721	2013-03-15		
LEG PADS FOR A GOALKEEPER	61/794,504	2013-03-15		

HOCKEY STICK BLADE W/ REINFORCING FRAME	13/954,799	2013-07-30		
ATHLETIC GEAR PROVIDING ENHANCED MOISTURE MANAGEMENT	61/865416	2013-08-13		
GLOVE FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	13/968825	2013-08-16		 *******
GLOVE FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	13/968839	2013-08-16		
HOCKEY BLADE W/ ENHANCED CROWN	14/070,265	2013-11-01		
HOCKEY STICK OR OTHER SPORTS IMPLEMENT	14/071433	2013-11-04		
SKATE WITH INJECTED BOOT FORM	14/094599	2013-12-02	~-	 *******
HELMET WITH ROTATIONAL IMPACT PROTECTION	61/918092	2013-12-19		~~~~
HELMET WITH ROTATIONAL IMPACT PROTECTION	14/139049	2013-12-23	***************************************	 ********
STRETCHABLE STRAP HAVING A PADDING ELEMENT	14/169589	2014-01-31		
ICE SKATE	14/212468	2014-03-14	***************************************	
LEG PADS FOR A HOCKEY GOALKEEPER	14/212518	2014-03-14		*******
SPORTS GLOVE WITH AN ADJUSTABLE CUFF	14/220438	2014-03-20		
ARM PROTECTOR OR OTHER BODY PART PROTECTOR	14/220465	2014-03-20		
SPORTING GOODS INCLUDING MICROLATTICE STRUCTURES	14/276739	2014-05-13		
HOCKEY HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	14/293371	2014-06-03		
PROTECTIVE SPORTS GEAR HAVING A PRINTED COVER	62/033770	2014-08-06		
TONGUE FOR A SKATE BOOT	14/457411	2014-08-12		
ATTACHMENT SYSTEM FOR A HELMET	14/477052	2014-09-04	***************************************	
SKATE BOOT INCLUDING A THERMOFORMABLE ARCH-SUPPORT REGION	14/512252	2014-10-10		
LEG PADS FOR A HOCKEY GOALKEEPER	14/521120	2014-10-22		-
HELMET FOR IMPACT PROTECTION	15/106,192	2014-12-19		
	······································]

ICE SKATE	62/099795	2015-01-05			
HOCKEY-STICK BLADE WITH REINFORCING					
FRAME	14/604571	2015-01-23			
FOOTBED AND OTHER WEARABLE ARTICLES	62/114296	2015-02-10			
HOCKEY-STICK BLADE WITH TAILORED PERFORMANCE REGIONS	14/720639	2015-05-22			
HOCKEY SKATE	14/810321	2015-07-27		***************************************	
ATHLETIC GEAR WITH A PRINTED COVER	14/820,016	2015-08-06			***************************************
HELMET FOR IMPACT PROTECTION	14/828051	2015-08-17			•••••
LEG PAD FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER	14/837598	2015-08-27			
SKATE FOR A HOCKEY GOALKEEPER	62/221064	2015-09-20			
HELMET	62/221072	2015-09-20	***************************************		
FOOTBED AND OTHER WEARABLE ARTICLES	14/867962	2015-09-28			
HOCKEY SKATE INCLUDING A ONE-PIECE FRAME WITH INTEGRAL PEDESTALS	14/920664	2015-10-22			
SHIRT FOR A HOCKEY PLAYER	14/966851	2015-12-11	*****************************		
PANTS ASSEMBLY	14/978737	2015-12-22	***************************************		
PROTECTIVE PANT	14/978767	2015-12-22	•••••••••••		
SPORTS GLOVE	14/978846	2015-12-22		•	
ICE SKATE	14/988191	2016-01-05			
SHOULDER PADS	14/995810	2016-01-14			
ATHELIC GEAR OR OTHER DEVICES COMPRISING POST-MOLDED EXPANDABLE COMPONENTS	62/292947	2016-02-09			7,000
ICE SKATE	62/292998	2016-02-09			
ATHLETIC GEAR PROVIDING ENHANCED MOISTURE MANAGEMENT	14/911842	2016-02-12			
ICE HOCKEY RUNNER-BLADE ASSEMBLY	15/050044	2016-02-22			
3D WEAVING MATERIAL & METHOD OF 3D WEAVING FOR SPORTING IMPLEMENTS	62/303,756	2016-03-04			
HOCKEY BLADE WITH WRAPPED, STITCHED CORE	15/082829	2016-03-28			

**************************************	***************************************				
ATHLETIC GEAR COMPRISING AN EXPANDABLE USER-ENGAGING STRUCTURE	62/315947	2016-03-31			***************************************
ADJUSTABLE HELMET FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	15/139536	2016-04-27			
END CAP OF A HOCKEY STICK OR OTERH SPORTS IMPLEMENTS	15/148,572	2016-05-06			
ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER	15/199179	2016-06-30			
SKATE BOOT HAVING AN INNER LINER WITH AN ABRASION RESISTANT OVERLAY	15/212844	2016-07-18			
TENDON GUARD FOR A SKATE BOOT	15/212980	2016-07-18			
RECOVERY MATERIALS FOR CORE CONSTRUCTS AND METHODS FOR REPAIRING CORE CONSTRUCTS	15/235,206	2016-08-12			
ADJUSTABLE HOCKEY HELMET	15/268,127	2016-09-16			
SKATE FOR A HOCKEY GOALKEEPER	15/270,756	2016-09-20			
HELMET	15/270623	2016-09-20			
HOCKEY BLADE WITH PIN-REINFORCED CORE	15/280,603	2016-09-29			
SKATE	15/339028	2016-10-31			
EPOXY CORE W/ EXPANDABLE MICROSPHERES	15/346,403	2016-11-08			
HELMET FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	15/363150	2016-11-29			
ICE SKATE BLADE	15/388679	2016-12-22			
SKATE BOOT HAVING A LACE MEMBER WITH AT LEAST ONE OPENING	15/452230	2017-03-07	<u></u>		
SPORT HELMET	15/473,189	2017-03-29			
	***************************************		••···	⊊	4

PCT PATENT APPLICATIONS				
TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 15 of 15

RECORDED: 06/28/2027